
To:

JohnKim
-. AssistantCounsel

SpecialAssistantAttorneyGeneral
Division of LegalCounsel
1021NorthGrandAvenueEast
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

NOTICE OF FILING

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100 WestRandolphStreet
Suite11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

R EcE i~V ED

CLERK’S OFFICE

OCT 1 5 2C~4

CarolSudman,HearingOfficer
Illinois PollutionControlBoard
1021NorthGrandAvenueEast
P.O.Box 19274
Springfield,IL 62794-9274

RespectfullySubmitted,

PLEWSSHADLEY RACHER& BRAUN

~
PL’EWS SHADLEY RACHER& BRAUN
1346N. DelawareStreet
Indianapolis,Indiana46202
Ph: (317)637-0700
Fax: (317)637-0712

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

JOHNSONOIL COMPANY, LLC,

Petitioner,
PCBNo.04-183

vs. (LUSTAppeal)

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTIONAGENCY,

Respondent.

PLEASETAKE NOTICEthat I havetoday,October____, 2004,filed with theClerk of
theIllinois Pollution ControlBoardaONE HUNDREDEIGHTY (180)DAY WAIVER OF
STATUTORYDECISIONDEADLINES, a copyofwhich is herewithserveduponyou through
UnitedStatesMail returnreceiptrequested. -



RECEiJV~D

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD CLERK’S OFFICE

OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS oCT 15 2004

) STATE OF ILUNWS
PoUution Contro’ Board

PCBNo. 04-183
) (LUST Appeal)

)

JOHNSONOIL COMPANY, LLC,

Petitioner,

vs.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTIONAGENCY, )

)
Respondent. )

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY (180)DAY
WAIVER OF STATUTORY DECISION DEADLINES

- Petitioner,JohnsonOil Company,LLC (“JohnsonOiV’), pursuantto 35 Iii. Adm. Code§

101.308herebynotifies theIllinois Pollution ControlBoard(“Board”) thatit waivestheBoard’s

statutorydecisiondeadlinesfor aperiodofone hundredeighty(180)days,oruntil April 13,

2005. JohnsonOil furtherinformstheBoardthat JohnsonOil andtheIllinois Environmental

ProtectionAgency(“Agency”) havereachedatentativesettlementagreement.However,

JohnsonOil requeststhatits PetitionforReviewremainpendinguntil thesettlementis finalized.

Thepartieswill file a StipulationofDismissaloncethesettlementis finalized.

RespectfullySubmitted,

PLEWSSHADLEY RACHER& BRAUN

)
)
)

Walker,Atty No. 2922223
PLEWSSHADLEY RACHER& BRAuN
1346N. DelawareStreet
Indianapolis,Indiana46202
Ph: (317)637-0700
Fax: (317)637-0712



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, theundersi~edattorneyatlaw, herebycertify that onOctober/~,2004,I served

trueandcorrectcopiesoftheOneHundredEighty (180)DayWaiverof StatutoryDecision

Deadlines,by placingtrue andcorrectcopiesin properlysealedand addressedenvelopesandby

depositingsaidsealedenvelopesin aU.S. mail box with sufficientpostageaffixed thereto,upon

the followingnamedpersons:

JohnKim DorothyM. Gurin,Clerk
AssistantCounsel Illinois PollutionControlBoard
SpecialAssistantAttorney General JamesR. ThompsonCenter
Division of LegalCounsel 100 WestRandolphStreet
1021NorthGrandAvenueEast Suite11-500

- P.Q. Box 19276 Chicago,Illinois 60601
Springfield,Illinois 62794-9276

CarolSudman,HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
1021NorthGrandAvenueEast
P.O. Box 19274
Springfield,IL 62794-9274
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